
Manchester Police Department 
Arrest Detail Listing

Arrest Number Arrest Information Arrestee Information Charge Information
26-000046-AR Case #:               25-006836

Arrest Location: 557 Maple St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 4:56:00 AM

Name:        MORALES, RUDY
D.O.B.:       5/6/1985
Age:           40
Sex / Race: M / B

6312-AI(A)..MA03099 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact or BI 

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail 

26-000047-AR Case #:               20-000480
Arrest Location: 405 VALLEY ST
Arrest City:         MANCHESTER
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 11:35:00 AM

Name:        DAVIDSON, JACOB
D.O.B.:       3/20/1987
Age:           38
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26I(c)
(7).FB02486 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched. 1 - 4; Sale etc 

26-000048-AR Case #:               20-004920    
Arrest Location: 405 VALLEY ST
Arrest City:         MANCHESTER
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 11:35:00 AM

Name:        DAVIDSON, JACOB
D.O.B.:       3/20/1987
Age:           38
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26I(c)
(7).FB02486 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched. 1 - 4; Sale etc 

26-000049-AR Case #:               20-007699
Arrest Location: 405 VALLEY ST
Arrest City:         MANCHESTER
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 11:35:00 AM

Name:        DAVIDSON, JACOB
D.O.B.:       3/20/1987
Age:           38
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26I(c)
(7).FB02486 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched. 1 - 4; Sale etc 

26-000050-AR Case #:               26-000205
Arrest Location: 405 Valley St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 12:36:17 PM

Name:        Henry, Devin
D.O.B.:       4/25/1999
Age:           26
Sex / Race: M / B

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26-000052-AR Case #:               26-000212
Arrest Location: 360 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 4:02:54 PM

Name:        CIARDELLI, 
NATHANIEL
D.O.B.:       8/1/1993
Age:           32
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

6416I..FB01842 Falsify 
Phys Evidence alter, 
destroy, hide 

597:2 III A Preventative 
Detention 

26-000053-AR Case #:               26-000214
Arrest Location: 39 BEECH ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 5:01:19 PM

Name:        CONTI, HEATHER
D.O.B.:       12/18/1987
Age:           38
Sex / Race: F / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000054-AR Case #:               26-000215
Arrest Location: MERRIMACK ST / 
MAPLE ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 4:56:40 PM

Name:        ARMSTRONG, ALICIA
D.O.B.:       11/10/1989
Age:           36
Sex / Race: F / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26-000055-AR Case #:               26-000216
Arrest Location: 460 ELM ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 5:51:38 PM

Name:        SAVARD, ASHLEY
D.O.B.:       7/7/2000
Age:           25
Sex / Race: F / W

6352..MB01334 Criminal 
Trespass 

From:
1/5/2026 

12:00:00 AM

To:
1/12/2026 

12:00:00 AM

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM



26-000056-AR Case #:               26-000224
Arrest Location: 405 Valley St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 6:41:08 PM

Name:        CLIFFORD, BAYLEY
D.O.B.:       6/12/2006
Age:           19
Sex / Race: F / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000057-AR Case #:               26-000228
Arrest Location: CANDIA RD / PLATTS 
AVE
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 8:02:56 PM

Name:        WRIGHT, 
CHARLEYANNE
D.O.B.:       9/21/1989
Age:           36
Sex / Race: F / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26-000058-AR Case #:               25-018620
Arrest Location: 405 Valley St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 1:11:00 AM

Name:        LOGSDON, TIMOTHY
D.O.B.:       8/21/1975
Age:           50
Sex / Race: M / W

651-B9II..FB01500 Sex 
Offdr Reg; Knowing Failure 
to Comply

26-000059-AR Case #:               26-000204
Arrest Location: UNION ST / 
MANCHESTER ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 12:42:07 PM

Name:        CONDIT, ALISA
D.O.B.:       5/16/2002
Age:           23
Sex / Race: F / W

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26-000060-AR Case #:               26-000237
Arrest Location: LINCOLN ST / 
HAYWARD ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 2:32:39 AM

Name:        CEPEDA-PIZARRO, 
JESUS
D.O.B.:       2/18/1988
Age:           37
Sex / Race: M / B

6442..V01926 Disorderly 
Conduct 

26-000061-AR Case #:               26-000238
Arrest Location: Maple St / Valley St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 3:00:00 AM

Name:        HERNANDEZ 
OSORIO, NITZAIDA
D.O.B.:       5/18/1988
Age:           37
Sex / Race: F / W

2654..V02951 Disobeying 
an Officer 

26-000062-AR Case #:               26-000241
Arrest Location: 20 S Maple St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 4:14:48 AM

Name:        FROST, KIMBERLY
D.O.B.:       5/24/1989
Age:           36
Sex / Race: F / W

6377.63711I(a).FA01412 
Recv Stolen Prop; $1501+ 

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail 

6377.63711III.MA01402 
Recv Stolen Prop; $0-
$1000 

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000064-AR Case #:               26-000246
Arrest Location: 113 Conant St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 8:33:21 AM

Name:        jones, shontae
D.O.B.:       8/25/2006
Age:           19
Sex / Race: F / B

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

6312-bI(k)..MA03150 DV; 
Obstructing Report of 
Crime/Injury 

6342II-a..MA01315 
Criminal Mischief 

26-000065-AR Case #:               26-000250
Arrest Location: 184 MERRIMACK ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 9:48:07 AM

Name:        GEROW, 
CHARMAGNE
D.O.B.:       3/13/1971
Age:           54
Sex / Race: F / W

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26-000066-AR Case #:               25-017390
Arrest Location: 456 Union St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 11:00:00 AM

Name:        ROBERTSON, 
ELIZABETH
D.O.B.:       5/20/1983
Age:           42
Sex / Race: F / W

173-B9..MA00492 Violation 
of Protective Order

6333-aI(a)..MA03208 
Stalking; DomViolence; 
Reasonble Person

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM



26-000067-AR Case #:               25-010933
Arrest Location: 405 Valley Street
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 11:10:00 AM

Name:        SPATES, GEORGE
D.O.B.:       4/11/1988
Age:           37
Sex / Race: M / W

8012 Warrant-Manchester 

26-000068-AR Case #:               25-017471
Arrest Location: 456 Union St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 11:00:00 AM

Name:        ROBERTSON, 
ELIZABETH
D.O.B.:       5/20/1983
Age:           42
Sex / Race: F / W

173-B9..MA00492 Violation 
of Protective Order

6333-aI(c)..MA02687 
Stalking - Notice of Order

26-000069-AR Case #:               26-000259
Arrest Location: BEECH ST / 
MERRIMACK ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 12:19:08 PM

Name:        GENEREUX, KELLY
D.O.B.:       1/21/1982
Age:           43
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000070-AR Case #:               26-000285
Arrest Location: 325 CENTRAL ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/6/2026 6:52:29 PM

Name:        BESIC, ALIJA
D.O.B.:       5/13/1995
Age:           30
Sex / Race: M / W

26364VI..MA02610 Drive 
after Rev/Sus - subsqt 

26-000071-AR Case #:               26-000293
Arrest Location: 370 Amherst St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 12:22:29 AM

Name:        ONEILL, ZACHARY
D.O.B.:       2/17/1989
Age:           36
Sex / Race: M / W

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

26-000072-AR Case #:               26-000294
Arrest Location: 555 S Commercial St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 12:08:31 AM

Name:        Coleman, Trevor
D.O.B.:       2/26/1990
Age:           35
Sex / Race: M / W

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

26-000073-AR Case #:               26-000295
Arrest Location: 144 Baker St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 12:37:05 AM

Name:        CORDERO, JOSE
D.O.B.:       11/27/2001
Age:           24
Sex / Race: M / W

6442..MA01924 Disorderly 
Conduct 

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

26-000074-AR Case #:               26-000296
Arrest Location: 293 S OFF RAMP TO S 
WILLOW ST S EXIT 1 / S WILLOW ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 1:00:57 AM

Name:        LEAVY, KYLE
D.O.B.:       5/5/1986
Age:           39
Sex / Race: M / W

26364IV..MA04802 Drive 
after Rev/Sus; DUI 

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000075-AR Case #:               26-000296
Arrest Location: 293 S OFF RAMP TO S 
WILLOW ST S EXIT 1 / S WILLOW ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 1:00:57 AM

Name:        THAYER, JANE
D.O.B.:       3/24/1997
Age:           28
Sex / Race: F / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000076-AR Case #:               26-000299
Arrest Location: 61 Lowell St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 3:19:48 AM

Name:        WORKS, MAURICE
D.O.B.:       3/13/1981
Age:           44
Sex / Race: M / B

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

632-A2I(a).632-A10-
a.FS02410 AFSA - Use 
Force / Violence (Rape) 

26-000077-AR Case #:               26-000310
Arrest Location: 456 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 10:37:10 AM

Name:        AYOUB, JOSEPH
D.O.B.:       7/7/1986
Age:           39
Sex / Race: M / W

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26425.26429.FB00822 
Conduct After Accdt/Death, 
Injury 

2654..MB02950 Disobeying 
an Officer 

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM



26-000077-AR Case #:               26-000310
Arrest Location: 456 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 10:37:10 AM

Name:        AYOUB, JOSEPH
D.O.B.:       7/7/1986
Age:           39
Sex / Race: M / W

HOLD Hold For Other 
Agency 

26364IV..MA04801 Drive 
after Rev/Sus; Reckless 
Driving 

26-000078-AR Case #:               26-000316
Arrest Location: 21 Main St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 2:21:25 PM

Name:        WILSON, JARRELL
D.O.B.:       11/13/1990
Age:           35
Sex / Race: M / B

6361..FB01345 Robbery 

HOLD Hold For Other 
Agency 

26-000079-AR Case #:               26-000316
Arrest Location: 21 Main St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 2:21:25 PM

Name:        Alleyne, Rayquan
D.O.B.:       2/8/1988
Age:           37
Sex / Race: M / B

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

6361..FA02639 Robbery - 
Weapon or SBI 

650-A1..FB01485 
Felonious Use of Firearm 

26-000080-AR Case #:               26-000318
Arrest Location: 434 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 3:40:08 PM

Name:        alvarado, david
D.O.B.:       10/28/1970
Age:           55
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000081-AR Case #:               25-014739
Arrest Location: 199 Manchester St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 3:40:00 PM

Name:        alvarado, david
D.O.B.:       10/28/1970
Age:           55
Sex / Race: M / W

8012 Warrant-Manchester 

26-000082-AR Case #:               26-000329
Arrest Location: BROWN AVE / 293 S 
101 E OFF RAMP EXIT 2
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 5:32:50 PM

Name:        FRAZIER, MELISSA
D.O.B.:       6/2/1979
Age:           46
Sex / Race: F / W

8014 Warrant-Local-Other 
Warrant 

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000083-AR Case #:               26-000329
Arrest Location: BROWN AVE / 293 S 
101 E OFF RAMP EXIT 2
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 5:32:50 PM

Name:        BRIEN, MICHELLE
D.O.B.:       1/9/1979
Age:           46
Sex / Race: F / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000084-AR Case #:               26-000329
Arrest Location: BROWN AVE / 293 S 
101 E OFF RAMP EXIT 2
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 5:32:50 PM

Name:        RICKER, AMANDA
D.O.B.:       3/13/1985
Age:           40
Sex / Race: F / W

215-A29XIX(a)..V04523 
OHRV; Op After 
Suspension/Revocation 

26-000085-AR Case #:               26-000337
Arrest Location: BEECH ST / CLAY ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 8:01:48 PM

Name:        SMITH, RYAN
D.O.B.:       11/4/1991
Age:           34
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000086-AR Case #:               26-000341
Arrest Location: 725 GOLD ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 8:45:03 PM

Name:        WEBSTER, DEREK
D.O.B.:       4/12/1983
Age:           42
Sex / Race: M / W

6352..MA01333 Criminal 
Trespass 

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

6373.63711III.MA02904 
Theft by Unauth’d Taking 
$0-$1000 (Shoplifting) 

26-000087-AR Case #:               26-000342
Arrest Location: 298 Hanover St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 8:31:28 PM

Name:        DAILEY, MELQUAN
D.O.B.:       3/16/2003
Age:           22
Sex / Race: M / B

6352..MA01333 Criminal 
Trespass 

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail 

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM



26-000088-AR Case #:               26-000343
Arrest Location: 459 MAPLE ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 9:50:26 PM

Name:        LEGATOS, STEVEN
D.O.B.:       7/27/1970
Age:           55
Sex / Race: M / W

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail 

26-000089-AR Case #:               26-000346
Arrest Location: 333 Beech St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/7/2026 10:24:14 PM

Name:        SMITH, PHILIP
D.O.B.:       4/22/1991
Age:           34
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

6442..MA01924 Disorderly 
Conduct 

26-000090-AR Case #:               26-000349
Arrest Location: UNION ST / VALLEY ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 12:11:50 AM

Name:        DIONNE, HOLLY
D.O.B.:       8/27/1986
Age:           39
Sex / Race: F / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

5977-a..MB03070 Breach 
of Bail Conditions 

26-000091-AR Case #:               26-000349
Arrest Location: UNION ST / VALLEY ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 12:11:50 AM

Name:        SWETT, 
CHRISTOPHER
D.O.B.:       1/11/1985
Age:           40
Sex / Race: M / W

26364..MA02978 Drive 
after Rev/Sus 

265-A43..MA02399 
Transport Drugs in Motor 
Vehicle 

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

5977-a..MB03070 Breach 
of Bail Conditions 

26-000093-AR Case #:               25-018128
Arrest Location: UNION ST/VALLEY ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 1:09:00 AM

Name:        DIONNE, HOLLY
D.O.B.:       8/27/1986
Age:           39
Sex / Race: F / W

318-B2I.318-B26I(c)
(4).FA02501 Cntrl Drug: 
Heroin Crack <1 gm, subqt

26-000094-AR Case #:               26-000350
Arrest Location: 528 Montgomery St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 1:14:41 AM

Name:        MAGOON, 
MACKENZIE
D.O.B.:       5/4/1995
Age:           30
Sex / Race: F / W

6342II-a..MA01315 
Criminal Mischief 

26-000095-AR Case #:               26-000351
Arrest Location: 235 ROSEDALE AVE
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 1:20:28 AM

Name:        RUBIN, SAMANTHA
D.O.B.:       9/22/1979
Age:           46
Sex / Race: F / W

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

26-000096-AR Case #:               26-000352
Arrest Location: JOHN E DEVINE DR / 
GOLD ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 2:09:30 AM

Name:        KINGSBURY, 
TIMOTHY
D.O.B.:       1/3/1985
Age:           41
Sex / Race: M / W

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26-000097-AR Case #:               26-000353
Arrest Location: 486 Spruce St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 2:13:43 AM

Name:        ANDERSON, BRETT
D.O.B.:       12/24/1988
Age:           37
Sex / Race: M / W

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM



26-000097-AR Case #:               26-000353
Arrest Location: 486 Spruce St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 2:13:43 AM

Name:        ANDERSON, BRETT
D.O.B.:       12/24/1988
Age:           37
Sex / Race: M / W

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail 

6333-aI(c)..MA03212 
Stalking; Domestic 
Violence; Order 

26-000098-AR Case #:               26-000354
Arrest Location: 16 Prospect St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 2:08:48 AM

Name:        DELMAS, NODLEY
D.O.B.:       12/17/2003
Age:           22
Sex / Race: M / B

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

26-000100-AR Case #:               26-000363
Arrest Location: 1 ELLIOT WAY
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 8:22:22 AM

Name:        WILUSZ, RICHARD
D.O.B.:       7/19/1957
Age:           68
Sex / Race: M / W

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail 

6352..MA01333 Criminal 
Trespass 

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

26-000101-AR Case #:               26-000379
Arrest Location: 100 Mcgregor St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 10:49:55 AM

Name:        ALDRICH, APRIL
D.O.B.:       4/10/1973
Age:           52
Sex / Race: F / B

6352..MA01333 Criminal 
Trespass 

26-000102-AR Case #:               26-000381
Arrest Location: 1061 ELM ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 1:21:01 PM

Name:        GUZMAN, EMANUEL
D.O.B.:       11/29/1985
Age:           40
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000103-AR Case #:               26-000382
Arrest Location: 1061 ELM ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 12:00:20 PM

Name:        MILES, DARION
D.O.B.:       8/23/1994
Age:           31
Sex / Race: F / W

HOLD Hold For Other 
Agency 

26-000104-AR Case #:               26-000385
Arrest Location: 35 Amherst St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 1:25:00 PM

Name:        COLBATH, 
ALEXANDER
D.O.B.:       7/1/2000
Age:           25
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency

26-000105-AR Case #:               26-000373
Arrest Location: 16 Prospect St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 3:55:00 PM

Name:        DELMAS, NODLEY
D.O.B.:       12/17/2003
Age:           22
Sex / Race: M / B

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail

6333-aI(c)..MA02687 
Stalking - Notice of Order

26-000106-AR Case #:               26-000402
Arrest Location: 1069 Bodwell Rd
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 7:21:29 PM

Name:        APOSTOLAS, JAMES
D.O.B.:       9/22/1969
Age:           56
Sex / Race: M / W

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

6314I(a)..MA02171 
Criminal Threatening - 
conduct 

26-000107-AR Case #:               25-006122
Arrest Location: 112 Myrtle Street 
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 6:36:00 PM

Name:        GUNTHER, Cory
D.O.B.:       8/29/1981
Age:           44
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

318-B2I.318-B26I(c)
(7).FB02486 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched. 1 - 4; Sale etc 

26-000108-AR Case #:               26-000403
Arrest Location: 75 W Hancock St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 11:00:00 PM

Name:        FINNERTY, PATRICK
D.O.B.:       11/9/1988
Age:           37
Sex / Race: M / W

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact

6312I(f)..FB03157 2nd 
Degree Assault; Dom 
Violence; Strangle

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM



26-000109-AR Case #:               26-000407
Arrest Location: N HAMPSHIRE LN / 
LANGDON ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 1:41:38 AM

Name:        SANTANA, JAYSSON
D.O.B.:       2/1/1995
Age:           30
Sex / Race: M / B

26545..V03756 Failure to 
Use Reqd Turn Signal 

26364IV..MA04802 Drive 
after Rev/Sus; DUI 

26-000110-AR Case #:               25-018521
Arrest Location: 677 Bell St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/8/2026 8:00:00 AM

Name:        CAPELLAN, DEREK
D.O.B.:       5/7/1999
Age:           26
Sex / Race: M / B

6342II-a..MA01315 
Criminal Mischief

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail

6333-aI(c)..MA02687 
Stalking - Notice of Order

26-000111-AR Case #:               26-000193
Arrest Location: 405 Valley St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 10:38:33 AM

Name:        BURPEE, TROY
D.O.B.:       8/19/1976
Age:           49
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000112-AR Case #:               26-000193
Arrest Location: 405 Valley St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 10:38:33 AM

Name:        LUCIA, DAVID
D.O.B.:       5/22/1968
Age:           57
Sex / Race: M / W

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26-000113-AR Case #:               26-000193
Arrest Location: 405 Valley St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/5/2026 10:38:33 AM

Name:        BLACK, JOHN
D.O.B.:       3/27/1986
Age:           39
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000114-AR Case #:               26-000422
Arrest Location: 173 MASSABESIC ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 10:36:43 AM

Name:        DURDEN, JEREMY
D.O.B.:       2/5/1992
Age:           33
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000115-AR Case #:               26-000435
Arrest Location: BEECH ST / SUMMER 
ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 4:11:34 PM

Name:        BOLTON, ANTHONY
D.O.B.:       12/7/2005
Age:           20
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000116-AR Case #:               26-000438
Arrest Location: 1061 ELM ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 4:28:05 PM

Name:        GELINAS, JEREMY
D.O.B.:       1/10/1979
Age:           46
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000117-AR Case #:               26-000439
Arrest Location: 425 LAKE AVE
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 4:18:16 PM

Name:        SCRIBNER, 
MATTHEW
D.O.B.:       7/6/1982
Age:           43
Sex / Race: M / W

61214..02141 Arrest 
Without a Warrant 
(Fugitive) 

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000118-AR Case #:               26-000452
Arrest Location: 434 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 8:16:08 PM

Name:        BAKER, DANTE
D.O.B.:       1/20/1976
Age:           49
Sex / Race: M / B

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000119-AR Case #:               26-000452
Arrest Location: 434 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 8:16:08 PM

Name:        DICKEY, BRADLEY
D.O.B.:       8/15/1985
Age:           40
Sex / Race: M / W

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

6416I..FB01842 Falsify 
Phys Evidence alter, 
destroy, hide 

26-000120-AR Case #:               26-000452
Arrest Location: 434 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 8:16:08 PM

Name:        AIKENS, TYRONE
D.O.B.:       2/19/1984
Age:           41
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM



26-000121-AR Case #:               26-000452
Arrest Location: 434 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 8:16:08 PM

Name:        CONDIT, ALISA
D.O.B.:       5/16/2002
Age:           23
Sex / Race: F / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000122-AR Case #:               26-000452
Arrest Location: 434 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/9/2026 8:16:08 PM

Name:        PATTERSON, 
TERRELL
D.O.B.:       3/2/1994
Age:           31
Sex / Race: M / B

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000123-AR Case #:               26-000462
Arrest Location: 216 MAPLE ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/10/2026 12:42:45 AM

Name:        VELASQUEZ 
PUERTAS, RAUL
D.O.B.:       5/30/1964
Age:           61
Sex / Race: M / W

265-A2I(a).265-
A18I.MB02350 DUI - 
impairment 

26-000124-AR Case #:               26-000464
Arrest Location: 875 ELM ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/10/2026 1:14:54 AM

Name:        NAJARIAN, ELEXAS
D.O.B.:       11/21/1995
Age:           30
Sex / Race: F / U

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

26-000125-AR Case #:               26-000467
Arrest Location: 17 Blevens Dr
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/10/2026 2:36:33 AM

Name:        POPE, OLIVIA
D.O.B.:       4/30/1994
Age:           31
Sex / Race: F / W

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000126-AR Case #:               25-018122
Arrest Location:  405 VALLEY ST 
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/10/2026 11:15:00 AM

Name:        DUNCAN, JANELLE
D.O.B.:       5/10/1977
Age:           48
Sex / Race: F / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

26-000128-AR Case #:               26-000490
Arrest Location: MCGREGOR ST / W 
BRIDGE ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/10/2026 4:25:54 PM

Name:        AIFARI, MAREM
D.O.B.:       1/9/1999
Age:           27
Sex / Race: F / A

26579..V00905 Reckless 
Operation 

261176..V04822 Misuse of 
Plates 

26-000129-AR Case #:               25-017493
Arrest Location: 50 Eastgate Way
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/10/2026 12:00:00 AM

Name:        COX, KEVIN
D.O.B.:       5/12/1988
Age:           37
Sex / Race: M / W

8012 Warrant-Manchester 

26-000130-AR Case #:               26-000497
Arrest Location: 199 Manchester St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/10/2026 5:46:38 PM

Name:        BRANCH, DARONTE
D.O.B.:       12/26/1995
Age:           30
Sex / Race: M / B

1593I..FB00097 Felon in 
Possession of Dangerous 
Weapon 

31842.31855.MA02968 
Deal/Possess Prescription 
Drugs 

6422..MA01862 Resist 
Arrest/Detention 

61214..02141 Arrest 
Without a Warrant 
(Fugitive) 

26-000131-AR Case #:               26-000504
Arrest Location: MERRIMACK ST / 
BEECH ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/10/2026 10:54:23 PM

Name:        CYR, RICHARD
D.O.B.:       1/14/1971
Age:           54
Sex / Race: M / W

318-B2I.318-B26II
(a).FB02484 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched 1 - 4; Possession 

318-B2I.318-B26I(c)
(7).FB02486 Cntrl Drug: 
Sched. 1 - 4; Sale etc 

26-000132-AR Case #:               26-000505
Arrest Location: ELM ST / W BRIDGE ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/11/2026 12:22:59 AM

Name:        SIMMONS, JONAH
D.O.B.:       5/1/1997
Age:           28
Sex / Race: M / B

2654..MA00831 Disobeying 
an Officer 

26425.26429.MA00819 
Conduct After Accident 

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM



26-000132-AR Case #:               26-000505
Arrest Location: ELM ST / W BRIDGE ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/11/2026 12:22:59 AM

Name:        SIMMONS, JONAH
D.O.B.:       5/1/1997
Age:           28
Sex / Race: M / B

265-A2I(a).265-A18IV
(a).MA04820 DUI 2nd; 
Impairment 

26223..FB00770 Operate 
after Cert as Habitual 
Offender 

2659..V03921 Traffic 
Control Device Violation 

26-000133-AR Case #:               26-000507
Arrest Location: BEDFORD ST / SPRING 
ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/11/2026 12:46:23 AM

Name:        JONES, ANDREW
D.O.B.:       7/4/1990
Age:           35
Sex / Race: M / W

265-A2I(a).265-
A18I.MB02350 DUI - 
impairment 

26-000135-AR Case #:               26-000509
Arrest Location: 700 Huse Rd
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/11/2026 3:30:00 AM

Name:        SPENCER, JUSTIN
D.O.B.:       6/5/1987
Age:           38
Sex / Race: M / B

6352..MA01333 Criminal 
Trespass

5977-a..MA03110 Breach 
of Bail

26-000136-AR Case #:               26-000514
Arrest Location: 456 UNION ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/11/2026 10:16:09 AM

Name:        FRONK, BRITTANY
D.O.B.:       7/22/1998
Age:           27
Sex / Race: F / W

5947..03084 Arrest - Bench 
Warrant 

26-000137-AR Case #:               25-018618
Arrest Location: 55 S Main St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/11/2026 5:00:00 PM

Name:        PALATINO, JUSTIN
D.O.B.:       2/22/1989
Age:           36
Sex / Race: M / W

45816..MA00638 Violation 
of Restraining Order

26-000138-AR Case #:               26-000536
Arrest Location: 1265 Bodwell Rd
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/11/2026 4:43:40 PM

Name:        PEDERSEN, JASON
D.O.B.:       11/22/1979
Age:           46
Sex / Race: M / W

6312-bI(a)..MA03135 DV; 
Simple Assault; Physical 
Contact 

6312-bI(b)..MA03137 DV; 
Simple Assault - BI 

26-000139-AR Case #:               25-017608
Arrest Location: 36 SIMONE ST
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/11/2026 7:30:00 PM

Name:        DOANE, MELODY
D.O.B.:       8/17/2007
Age:           18
Sex / Race: F / W

6393I..MA01755 
Endangering Welfare of 
Child

26-000140-AR Case #:               26-000548
Arrest Location: W BAKER ST / BROWN 
AVE
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/12/2026 1:11:21 AM

Name:        MASSON, DAVID
D.O.B.:       8/4/1971
Age:           54
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

26-000141-AR Case #:               25-018672
Arrest Location: 405 Valley St
Arrest City:         Manchester
Arrest Date:        1/12/2026 12:00:00 AM

Name:        MORRISON, BRIAN
D.O.B.:       11/24/1959
Age:           66
Sex / Race: M / W

8110 Warrant-Other 
Agency 

8012 Warrant-Manchester 

651-B9II..FB01500 Sex 
Offdr Reg; Knowing Failure 
to Comply

1/12/2026 6:00:46 AM


